The calculations of impervious area 
are based upon a formula that uses the total amount of square footage of 
land, as shown on the official records at the Scott County assessor's office, 

multiplied by a factor of thirty percent (30%). This value is then divided by two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) to determine the amount of equivalent 
residential units (ERUs) for that property. No property shall be charged less 
than one ERU per month. No property shall be charged more than five (5) ERUs 
per month. 

3. Other Developed Lands: All developed lands not classified as detached 
dwelling units shall be billed for one equivalent residential unit (ERU) for each 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of impervious surface or 
increment thereof. (Ord. 05-16, 3-15-2016)” 

Section  Four. Full Force and Effect. 

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from the date of passage and 
publication as required by law. 

Section  Five .

[...]

and in strict compliance with the Contractor's proposal and the other contract 
documents herein mentioned which are a part of this contract.  The Contractor shall do everything required 
by this contract and the other documents constituting a part thereof.

Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Five Hundred Five Dollars and 30/100 ($315,505.30)

1) Addenda to proposed Contract Documents
2) Supplemental Special Conditions
3) Supplemental General Conditions
4) General Conditions
5) City of Bettendorf Standard Drawings
6) City of Bettendorf Standard Specifications
7) Specifications
8) Contract With The City